Contact: Eric Broce Phone: (620) 441-4420 Fax: (620) 441-4403 ebroce@arkansascityks.gov Public Works Department City of Arkansas City 118 W. Central Ave. Arkansas City, KS 67005



Press Release

Annual chip sealing to begin next week in Arkansas City

Work slated for Second Street and streets in north Ark City, Sleeth Addition

ARKANSAS CITY, Kan. (August 7, 2015) — Annual chip sealing of streets by the City of Arkansas City will begin next week, with work tentatively set to begin Monday, weather permitting.

The Public Services Division regularly repairs cracks in asphalt using heated oil. Funds for this program come from the state and county gas tax. The following streets are slated for maintenance:

- 800 and 900 blocks of North Ninth Street;
- West Birch Avenue from Eighth to 12th streets;
- West Oklahoma Avenue from 10th to 15th streets;
- North 15th Street from Cypress to Kansas avenues;
- North Second Street from Birch to Chestnut avenues;
- Malwood Court;
- Windsor Road from Summit Street to Valley View Drive;
- North Fourth Street from Radio Lane to the C Street canal;
- Circle Drive;
- South J Street from Fillmore to Polk avenues;
- South K Street from Fillmore to Tyler avenues;
- East Fillmore Avenue from J to K streets;
- East Polk Avenue from F to K streets;

For immediate release

Page 2

• South H Street from Fillmore to Tyler avenues.

An exact schedule is difficult to project due to unknowns such as weather, available materials and staff time.

"For your own safety and the safety of our workers, please exercise caution when driving in the proximity of these work zones," said Public Works Director Eric Broce.

"Thank you for your patience and cooperation while the annual chip sealing maintenance program is conducted."